

Federal Emergency Management

Washington, D.C. 20472

MAY 29 1996

JUN 5 L 3

Mr. Dow Wagner President, Auglaize County Commission P.O. Box 330 Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895 IN REPLY REFER TO:

Case No.: 96-05-1366A

Community: Auglaize County, Ohio

(Unincorporated Areas)

Community No.: 390761

Map Panel Affected: Auglaize County, Ohio and Incorporated

Areas,

Number: 39011C0090 C

T-218-65-RS

Dear Mr. Wagner:

This is in reference to a request dated August 6, 1995, from Mr. Robert E. Snyder, that the Federal Emergency Management Agency determine whether the property listed below is located within a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA), an area that would be inundated by the 1% annual chance flood. This property has been elevated by the placement of fill. The determination made in this letter supersedes our previous determination for this property dated January 11, 1996.

FOR LOT 30

Property Description:

Parcel I and II, situated in the NW% of the NW% of Section 19, Town 6 South, Range 4 East and being in the St. Mary's Township in Auglaize County, State of Ohio, recorded in Deed Volume 240, Pages 0047-0048 by the Auglaize County

Recorder's Office

Flooding Source:

Grand Lake St. Marys:

Street Address:

1 Breezewood Lane For Lot 30

Community:

Auglaize County (Unincorporated Areas)

State:

Ohio

On May 7, 1996, we received all of the information necessary to process Mr. Snyder's request. After comparing this information with the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map for Auglaize County, Ohio and Incorporated Areas, we have determined that although portions of the property would be inundated by a 1% annual chance flood, the existing residential structure on this property would not. Therefore, this letter revises the map for Auglaize County, Ohio and Incorporated Areas (NFIP Map Number 39011C0090 C, dated September 6, 1989), to remove this existing residential structure from the SFHA. The existing residential structure is located in unshaded Zone X, where flood insurance is available at low rates. Because portions of the property are located within the SFHA, any future construction or substantial

improvement on this property remains subject to Federal, State, and local regulations for floodplain management.

It should be noted that this property could be inundated by a flood greater than the 1% annual chance flood or by local flooding conditions not shown on the NFIP map. Also, although we have based our determination on the information presently available, flood conditions may change or new information may be generated that would supersede this determination.

If a flood insurance policy has been issued under the NFIP covering the building on the aforementioned property and that policy was required by the mortgage company in conjunction with Federal flood insurance requirements, then flood insurance coverage is no longer required under those Federal requirements.

Accordingly, if a lender imposed the flood insurance requirement, that lender will have to determine whether or not to continue that requirement. The lender may determine, as a business decision, that it wishes to continue the flood insurance requirement in order to protect its collateral security on the loan.

Even though the existing residential structure is not located in an SFHA, as mentioned above, it could be flooded by a flooding event of greater magnitude than a 1% annual chance flood. In fact, more than twenty-five percent of all losses in the NFIP occur to buildings located outside the SFHA in Zone B, C, or X. More than one fourth of all policies purchased under the NFIP protect buildings located in these zones. That risk is just not as great as the flood risk to buildings located in SFHAs. In order to offer flood insurance protection to owners of such buildings, the NFIP offers two types of flood insurance policies: the Standard Policy and a policy for flood insurance at low rates. The low-rate policy is available for buildings located outside the other buildings. Individual flood risk situations and insurance needs should be discussed with an insurance agent or company before making a final decision regarding flood insurance coverage.

A copy of this Letter of Map Revision (LOMR) is being forwarded to your community's official NFIP map repository where, in accordance with regulations adopted by your community, it should be attached to the community's official record copy of the NFIP map, which is available for public inspection.

To ensure continued eligibility to participate in the NFIP, your community must enforce its floodplain management regulations using, at a minimum, the flood elevations and zone designations shown on your community's NFIP map, including the revision made effective by this letter. This response to the request is based on the minimum criteria established by the NFIP. State and community officials, based on knowledge of local conditions and in the interest of public safety, may set higher standards for construction in the floodplain. If the State of Ohio or your community has adopted more restrictive or comprehensive floodplain management criteria, these criteria take precedence over the minimum Federal criteria.

This revision has been made pursuant to Section 206 of the Flood Disaster Protection Act of 1973 (P.L. 93-234) and is in accordance with the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968, as amended (Title XIII of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968, P.L. 90-448) 42 U.S.C. 4001-4128, and 44 CFR Part 65.

This revision is effective as of the date of this letter. However, a request for reconsideration must be made within 30 days. Any requests for reconsideration must be based on scientific or technical data.

If you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please contact Helen Cohn at (202) 646-3457, or by facsimile at (202) 646-4596.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Buckley, P.E., Chief Hazard Identification Branch

Michael Buchley

Mitigation Directorate

cc: State Coordinator

Mr. Robert E. Snyder

Community Map Repository

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

O.M.B. No 3067-0077 Expires May 31, 1993

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

ATTENTION: Use of this certificate does not provide a waiver of the flood insurance purchase requirement. This form is used only to provide elevation information necessary to ensure compliance with applicable community floodplain management ordinances, to determine the proper insurance premium rate, and/or to support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment or Revision (LOMA or LOMR). Instructions for completing this form can be found on the following pages.

0					
SHIII DING CHARTES	·	FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE			
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME	POLICY NUMBER				
STREET ADDRESS (Including A	COMPANY NAIC NUMBER				
OTHER DESCRIPTION (Lot and	Block Numbers, etc.)		(ATTACHED)		
CITY 	MARYS	•		STATE Oh, o	ZIP CODE 45 885
	SECTION B F	LOOD INSURA	NCE RATE MAP (FIRM)	INFORMATION	
Provide the following from to	he proper FIRM (See	Instructions):			•
1. COMMUNITY NUMBER	2. PANEL NUMBER	3. SUFFIX	IFFIX 4. DATE OF FIRM INDEX 5. FIRM ZONE		6. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (in AO Zones, use depth)
390761	0090	C	9-6-89	AE	873
 Indicate the elevation dat For Zones A or V, where the community's BFE: 	no BFE is provided of	n the FIRM, an	d the community has esta	ablished a BFE fo	Other (describe on back) or this building site, indicate
	SECTION	ON C BUILDI	NG ELEVATION INFORM	MATION	
of 1877.0 fee (b). FIRM Zones V1-V30, the selected diagram, (c). FIRM Zone A (without below (check one) (d). FIRM Zone AO. The fone) the highest grade level) elevated in acco 3. Indicate the elevation dat under Comments on Pag the FIRM [see Section Englation under Comments] 4. Elevation reference mark	et NGVD (or other FIFVE, and V (with BFE) is at an elevation of BFE). The floor used the highest grade action used as the refer adjacent to the build redance with the commum system used in de 2). (NOTE: If the case on Page 2.) used appears on FIF	RM datum—see The bottom of the bottom of the datum of the bottom of the	Section B, Item 7). If the lowest horizontal struction is the lowest horizontal struction is the selected diagram is depth number is available ain management ordinance above reference level elements to the datum system used in Measuring the ends to the datum system used in See Instructions or No (See Instructions or the second in the s	ructural member of the datum—see See d diagram is feet above, is the building's ee? Yes NGV vations: NGV levations is different and Page 4)	ction B, Item 7). feet above or ove or below (check s lowest floor (reference No Unknown D'29 Other (describe
5. The reference level eleval (NOTE: Use of construct case this certificate will on will be required once cons	ion drawings is only v Ny be valid for the bui	valid if the build Iding during the	ling does not yet have the	reference level fl	oor in place, in which on Elevation Certificate
6. The elevation of the lower Section B, Item 7).	st grade immediately	adjacent to the	building is: 1873	feet NGVD (c	or other FIRM datum-see
	SE	CTION D CO	MMUNITY INFORMATIO	N	Po-Principles of the Community of the Co
If the community official re is not the "lowest floor" as floor" as defined by the or Date of the start of constru	defined in the communication distribution di	unity's floodpla	in management ordinanc GVD (or other FIRM datur	e, the elevation of	f the building's "lowest



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

MAR | | 1996

Mr. Robert E. Snyder 5 Oakwood Lane St. Mary's, Ohio 45885 IN REPLY REFER TO: Case No.: 96-05-1366A

Community: Auglaize County, Ohio

(Unincorporated Areas)

Community No.: 390761

216-ACK-F

RE: 1 Breezewood Lane . M FOR LOT 30 ON PLATZ

Dear Mr. Snyder:

This is in response to your request dated January 29, 1996, for a Letter of Map Revision Based on Fill for the property referenced above.

The following forms or supporting data, which were omitted from your previous submittal, must be provided:

1. Community Acknowledgment form (copy enclosed).

Please note that if all of the required items are not submitted within 90 days of the date of this letter, any subsequent request will be treated as an original submittal and will be subject to all submittal/payment procedures, including the initial fees.

All required items and questions concerning your request are to be directed to our technical evaluation contractor at the following address:

Dewberry & Davis 8401 Arlington Boulevard Fairfax, Virginia 22031

ATTENTION: Mr. Rob Evans Management Engineering and Technical Services Division (703) 849-0610

When you write to us concerning your request, please include the case number referenced above in your letter.

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

COMMUNITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REQUESTS INVOLVING FILL

O.M.B. Burden No. 3067-0147 Expires July 31, 1997 **FEMA USE ONLY**

PUBLIC BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average .88 hour per response. The burden estimate includes the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and reviewing the form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing this burden, to: Information Collections Management, Federal Emergency Management Agency, 500 C Street, S.W., Washington, DC 20472; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (3067-0147), Washington, DC 20503.

for reducing this burden, to: Street, S.W., Washington, DC 0147), Washington, DC 2050	C 20472; and to the O	tions Mar ffice of M	nageme anagen	nt, Feder	al Eme Budget	ergen , Pap	icy M erwo	lanag rk Re	gemen eduction	t Agen on Proj	icy, 500 ject (306
Auglaize County				Robert Lot 30 Souths	Bree	zewo	S od L	St.M. Jane	arys,		45885
Community	/ Name		-		Prop	erty N	ame oi	Addı	ess		
We hereby acknowledge receiproposed project meets or is including the requirement the being forwarded to FEMA for to provide comments on the positions.	designed to meet all at no fill be placed in t a possible map revisi	of the co the adopt on. For r	mmuni ed regu propose	ty's appli latory flo d projects	cable f odway. . we ur	loodp We dersi	lain unde	mana rstar that	ageme	nt reg	ulations
Community comments on the	proposed project:	Based	on th	ne info	rmatio	n si	uppl	ied	to t	he	
Auglaize County Er							-				
Community Official's Name:_	Douglas P.Reir	nhart,P		S Aug		e Cot	ınty	Eng	inee	r	
A 11	101/ 0/ 11 71		•	soc printe or	урет						
Address:	1014 Søuth Bl Wapakoneta, C		-	· .							
	wapakoneta, c		ase print	or type)							PPT-0-Q-ALAMADANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Daytime Telephone Number:	nunity Official's Signature	f.5.					9	5-7	7 - 9 Da	76 te	
County Floce	PLAIN Coord,	NATOR			_						